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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 13 Women, 100m Breaststroke 2014 and older
03/05/2025 - 11:54 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:12.39 ALLAR, Maud LUX Luxembourg 04/05/2024
National Record 1:12.39 ALLAR, Maud SCD Luxembourg 04/05/2024

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.85 628 A 35.14 39.71
2. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:17.92 557 A 37.45 40.47
3. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:18.42 546 A 37.71 40.71
4. CALMES, Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:20.32 508 A 38.28 42.04
5. WILHELM, Emma 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:21.30 490 A 37.81 43.49
6. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:21.44 488 A 38.72 42.72
7. BRAUN, Emelie 07 TV 08 Baumbach e.V. 1:21.49 487 A 38.26 43.23
8. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:22.32 472 A 38.56 43.76
9. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.86 463 A 38.82 44.04

10. GHIRELLI, Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.35 455 A 38.01 45.34
11. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.41 454 B 39.51 43.90
12. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:23.78 448 B 39.53 44.25
13. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:24.09 443 B 40.06 44.03
14. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.19 441 B 39.83 44.36
15. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.46 437 B 40.52 43.94
16. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.95 430 B 39.88 45.07
17. FAVIA, Aisling 08 USB Longwy Natation 1:25.16 427 B 40.19 44.97
18. KAHL, Helena 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:26.23 411 B 40.28 45.95
19. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:27.37 395 B 41.46 45.91
20. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:28.56 379 B 41.43 47.13
21. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.52 367 C 41.93 47.59
22. PETIT, Philomene 02 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:29.65 366 * 41.19 48.46
23. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.06 349 C 42.68 48.38
24. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:31.48 344 C 43.57 47.91
25. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.23 336 C 43.50 48.73
26. RUNDBERG, Maja 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.42 334 * 43.50 48.92
27. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:32.68 331 C 44.14 48.54
28. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:33.19 325 C 43.63 49.56
29. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.33 324 * 43.10 50.23
30. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.73 320 C 45.74 47.99
31. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.94 318 C 44.92 49.02
32. SCHILTZ, Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:33.95 318 * 43.07 50.88
33. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.56 311 C 45.37 49.19
34. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.96 298 C 46.68 49.28
35. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.10 297 * 45.89 50.21
36. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:36.41 294 R 46.69 49.72
37. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.54 293 R 46.06 50.48
38. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:36.79 290 46.61 50.18
39. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:37.04 288 45.62 51.42
40. EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:37.22 287 45.14 52.08
41. FRENTZ, Zora 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:40.21 262 48.53 51.68
42. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:41.48 252 46.73 54.75
43. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:41.52 252 47.76 53.76
44. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:42.76 243 49.16 53.60
45. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.46 238 49.33 54.13
46. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:43.65 236 * 49.55 54.10
47. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.67 236 * 49.61 54.06
48. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:43.75 236 50.34 53.41
49. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.38 213 50.72 56.66
50. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.62 211 52.23 55.39
51. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:48.03 209 * 49.42 58.61
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 13, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

52. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:48.61 205 * 52.30 56.31
53. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.69 189 * 53.56 58.13

DNS SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange
WDR BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:17.92 557 A 37.45 40.47
2. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:18.42 546 A 37.71 40.71
3. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:22.32 472 A 38.56 43.76
4. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:23.78 448 B 39.53 44.25
5. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.19 441 B 39.83 44.36
6. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:27.37 395 B 41.46 45.91
7. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.06 349 C 42.68 48.38
8. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:32.68 331 C 44.14 48.54
9. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.73 320 C 45.74 47.99

10. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.94 318 C 44.92 49.02
11. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:34.56 311 C 45.37 49.19
12. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.10 297 * 45.89 50.21

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:21.44 488 A 38.72 42.72
2. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:23.41 454 B 39.51 43.90
3. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:24.09 443 B 40.06 44.03
4. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.46 437 B 40.52 43.94
5. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.95 430 B 39.88 45.07
6. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:28.56 379 B 41.43 47.13
7. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.52 367 C 41.93 47.59
8. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.23 336 C 43.50 48.73
9. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:33.19 325 C 43.63 49.56

10. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.96 298 C 46.68 49.28
11. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:36.41 294 R 46.69 49.72
12. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.54 293 R 46.06 50.48
13. ANISKO, Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:36.79 290 46.61 50.18
14. EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:37.22 287 45.14 52.08
15. FRENTZ, Zora 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:40.21 262 48.53 51.68
16. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:41.48 252 46.73 54.75
17. LANDRY, Olivia 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:42.76 243 49.16 53.60
18. KERSCHEN, Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:43.65 236 * 49.55 54.10
19. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.67 236 * 49.61 54.06
20. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 1:48.03 209 * 49.42 58.61

DNS SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. OMEROVIC, Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:31.48 344 C 43.57 47.91
2. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:37.04 288 45.62 51.42
3. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:41.52 252 47.76 53.76
4. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:43.46 238 49.33 54.13
5. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:43.75 236 50.34 53.41
6. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.38 213 50.72 56.66
7. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:47.62 211 52.23 55.39
8. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:48.61 205 * 52.30 56.31
9. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.69 189 * 53.56 58.13

WDR BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne


